

## For Immediate Release

Contact: Susan Slovic, BSNB, 518-363-8628, <a href="mailto:susan.slovic@bsnb.com">susan.slovic@bsnb.com</a>

Date: May 7, 2019

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## Ballston Spa National Bank Employees to Support Local Organizations on Third Annual Community Service Day

BALLSTON SPA, N.Y. BALLSTON SPA, N.Y. – May 7, 2019 – Today, all Ballston Spa National Bank (BSNB) employees will participate in an annual Bank-Wide Community Service Day. BSNB locations across the capital region will close at 12 p.m., allowing employees to volunteer their time supporting Rebuilding Together Saratoga, Saratoga County EOC, Brookside Museum, Gateway House of Peace, The Charlton School and the Ballston Spa Village Cemetery.

"BSNB's annual Community Service Day reflects the Company's ongoing commitment to making a positive difference in the markets we serve," said Chris Dowd, president and CEO. "With more than 125 energized employees participating, we look forward to providing support to these very important organizations."

Angelo Calbone, Community Services Director of Saratoga County EOC added, "The overall goal for the day will be to help with a spring cleanup of the exterior of our building, weeding and planting flowers. We are also working on a small raised planter that could be used for growing some vegetables for our food pantry and soup kitchen. We are very excited to have the help!"

## ABOUT BALLSTON SPA NATIONAL BANK

With just the right combination of personal service and high tech convenience, BSNB offers a wide range of financial products and services to individuals, families, municipalities, nonprofits, and businesses throughout New York's greater Capital Region. Find out more about BSNB's offerings <a href="here">here</a>. To become part of BSNB's online community, please visit us on <a href="facebook">Facebook</a>, <a href="mailto:Twitter">Twitter</a>, and <a href="mailto:LinkedIn">LinkedIn</a>.